#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexon America Inc.		04/18/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eyedentity Games Inc.
Street Address:	151-7 Samseong-dong
Internal Address:	Gangnam-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	135878
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77826861	DRAGON NEST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6123499266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6123495740

Email: salchow@ptslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Douglas J. Christensen
Address Line 1: 80th South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4418.04US01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0683 OP \$40.00 77826

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas J. Christensen
Signature:	/Douglas J. Christensen/
Date:	06/13/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=4418#page1.tif source=4418#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0684

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND CONVEYANCE AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is effective as of <u>April 18</u>, 2012 by and between Nexon America Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 3460 Wilshire Boulevard, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90010, United States, ("Assignor") and Eyedentity Games Inc., a Korean corporation with an address of 151-7 Samseong-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Korea ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee has asked Assignor to transfer all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark owned by Assignor in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademark in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademark in the United States; together with the business and goodwill symbolized by said Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

NEXON AMERICA INC

Min Kim Vice President ASSIGNEE

EYEDENTITY GAMES INC.

Tunghai Chien

CEO

OC\1233985.1

# Schedule A

Trademark	Serial No.		Registration No.	Registration Date
DRAGON NEST	77/826861	9/15/09	-	-

OC\1233985.1

RECORDED: 06/13/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0686